

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 5, 2020 of Director **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Region III** endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer **RODERICK A. ANDAL**, Aurora DEO for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description JACS No. 300111 Project ID: P0044	2200137000				
Local Program Construction/Repair Various Infrastructu National Roads and Slope Protection (K0190+700-K0 1	ire including Local Bridges along Nueva	nprovement of Projects Ecija-Aurora Road	Various Infrastruct National Roads	ir/Rehabilitation/Imp cure including Local P n along Nueva 1 190+890, K01911	Projects
Type of Work/ Physical	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/ 5,058. 09 Sq. meters	₽ 19,572.60/ Sq. meters	₽ 99,000,000.00	CW-1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/ 5,087 89 Sq. meters	₽ 19,457.96/ Sq. meters	₽ 99,000,000.00
	-	₽ 1,000,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 1,000,000.00
EAO	Total:		Total: Dealify // Netting - A		P100,000,000

Justification: Increase in physical target due to the decrease in unit cost based on DUPA, POW and prevailing CMPD. A change in station limits in view of the inclusion of protection works on identified critical areas which require steel netting to control soil collapse or landslides along Nueva-Ecija-Aurora Road.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

YABUT RAFAEL

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I Undersecretary for UPMO Operations and Technical Services Officer-In-Charge Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary